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Cheshire County Swimming Championships 2010 
Under ASA Laws & Technical Rules for Swimming 
Session-10: March 28th :9.00am for 10.00am Start 
at Macclesfield Leisure Centre 
EVENT 931 Boys 11 Yrs/Over 400m Freestyle     
11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Oliver HOUGHTON 11 Warrington W   4:46.00  431  
 50m    32.33 100m  1:07.90 150m  1:44.45 200m  2:20.92250m  2:57.33300m  3:33.57350m  4:10.24400m  4:46.00 
2. Aaron HILL 11 Warrington W   4:48.38  421  
 50m    32.97 100m  1:08.87 150m  1:45.46 200m  2:22.56250m  2:59.53300m  3:36.44350m  4:13.56400m  4:48.38 
3. Scott HELSBY 11 Stockport Mo   5:04.73  357  
 50m    35.48 100m  1:14.03 150m  1:53.03 200m  2:30.97250m  3:09.22300m  3:48.70350m  4:26.97400m  5:04.73 
4. Adam POOLE 11 Warrington W   5:05.95  352  
 50m    33.68 100m  1:11.05 150m  1:49.87 200m  2:29.21250m  3:08.88300m  3:48.52350m  4:28.08400m  5:05.95 
5. Frazer RIACH 11 Stockport Mo   5:06.46  351  
 50m    35.07 100m  1:14.15 150m  1:52.63 200m  2:31.93250m  3:11.30300m  3:50.53350m  4:29.57400m  5:06.46 
6. Jake STEWART 11 Stockport Mo   5:07.14  348  
 50m    33.69 100m  1:11.53 150m  1:50.56 200m  2:29.49250m  3:08.71300m  3:48.26350m  4:28.85400m  5:07.14 
7. Jacob WASS 11 Warrington W   5:11.04  335  
 50m    33.93 100m  1:12.19 150m  1:51.65 200m  2:31.94250m  3:12.52300m  3:52.07350m  4:32.48400m  5:11.04 
8. Samuel JAMES 11 Winsford   5:11.77  333  
 50m    35.01 100m  1:13.66 150m  1:53.74 200m  2:33.82250m  3:13.74300m  3:53.37350m  4:33.43400m  5:11.77 
9. Aaron FAIRFAX 11 Stockport Mo   5:14.77  324 1/H2 
 50m    36.12 100m  1:14.96 150m  1:54.78 200m  2:35.07250m  3:14.76300m  3:54.98350m  4:35.09400m  5:14.77 
10. George FROST 11 Satellite   5:20.20  307  
 50m    35.92 100m  1:15.46 150m  1:55.98 200m  2:37.14250m  3:18.24300m  3:59.54350m  4:40.79400m  5:20.20 
11. Ashley HOGG 11 Knutsford   5:20.84  306  
 50m    35.70 100m  1:15.36 150m  1:55.71 200m  2:37.52250m  3:19.22300m  5:14.36350m  4:42.89400m  5:20.84 
12. Joseph KIVLIN 11 Wirral Metro   5:27.54  287  
 50m    36.76 100m  1:18.02 150m  2:00.05 200m  2:41.34250m  3:23.43300m  4:05.83350m  4:47.19400m  5:27.54 
13. Daniel MEARS 11 Crewe Flyers   5:28.03  286  
 50m    34.72 100m  1:15.74 150m  1:58.40 200m  2:41.55250m  3:24.37300m  4:06.74350m  4:49.29400m  5:28.03 
14. Samuel COOPER 11 Warrington W   5:37.06  264  
 50m    36.50 100m  1:18.20 150m  2:01.52 200m  2:45.02250m  3:28.60300m  4:12.84350m  4:55.78400m  5:37.06 
12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. David RICHARDSON 12 Warrington W   4:33.12  495  
 50m    31.25 100m  1:05.05 150m  1:39.51 200m  2:14.34250m  2:49.43300m  3:24.52350m  3:59.22400m  4:33.12 
2. James ROSS 12 Warrington W   4:35.23  484 4/H6 
 50m    30.94 100m  1:05.48 150m  1:40.40 200m  2:15.81250m  2:50.97300m  3:26.51350m  4:01.81400m  4:35.23 
3. Aaron KIRCHIN-BROWN12 Warrington W   4:43.91  441  
 50m    32.92 100m  1:08.25 150m  1:44.28 200m  2:20.21250m  2:56.43300m  3:33.23350m  4:08.93400m  4:43.91 
4. Bradley HARRISON 12 Warrington W   4:50.38  412  
 50m    31.96 100m  1:07.65 150m  1:44.34 200m  2:21.57250m  2:58.59300m  3:36.30350m  4:13.68400m  4:50.38 
5. Oliver SAYER 12 Wirral Metro   4:54.30  396  
 50m    33.22 100m  1:10.40 150m  1:48.26 200m  2:26.64250m  3:04.29300m  3:42.77350m  4:20.28400m  4:54.30 
6. Ben LEGGE 12 Alsager   4:54.54  395  
 50m    32.83 100m  1:10.05 150m  1:48.30 200m  2:26.37250m  3:04.60300m  3:42.20350m  4:19.64400m  4:54.54 
7. Thomas SUTTON 12 Warrington W   4:55.47  391  
 50m    33.51 100m  1:09.77 150m  1:47.39 200m  2:25.95250m  3:03.76300m  3:41.86350m  4:19.46400m  4:55.47 
8. Joseph MITCHELL 12 Stockport Mo   4:56.17  389  
 50m    33.37 100m  1:09.99 150m  1:48.14 200m  2:26.33250m  3:04.55300m  3:42.83350m  4:20.22400m  4:56.17 
9. Alex SLATER 12 Co Chester   4:57.28  384  
 50m    31.99 100m  1:08.68 150m  1:46.50 200m  2:25.09250m  3:03.51300m  3:42.32350m  4:20.72400m  4:57.28 
10. Tim MAINWARING 12 Warrington W   5:04.08  359 3/H5 
 50m    32.46 100m  1:10.72 150m  1:50.64 200m  2:29.84250m  3:09.09300m  3:48.39350m  4:26.62400m  5:04.08 
11. Nathan WINSTANLEY 12 Stockport Mo   5:06.28  351 4/H3 
 50m    33.72 100m  1:11.71 150m  1:51.15 200m  2:30.51250m  3:09.45300m  3:48.89350m  4:29.02400m  5:06.28 
12. Kieran FLETCHER 12 Stockport Mo   5:06.38  351  
 50m    34.41 100m  1:12.82 150m  1:52.27 200m  2:31.05250m  3:10.66300m  3:50.13350m  4:29.01400m  5:06.38 
13. Bradley HINBEST 12 Crewe Flyers   5:08.04  345  
 50m    33.53 100m  1:10.97 150m  1:49.68 200m  2:30.13250m  3:09.65300m  3:48.74350m  4:29.16400m  5:08.04 
14. Dean BORG 12 Wirral Metro   5:23.12  299  
 50m    36.02 100m  1:15.42 150m  1:56.99 200m  2:39.10250m  3:20.39300m  4:02.89350m  4:43.93400m  5:23.12 
13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Ewan MILLER 13 Warrington W   4:22.49  558  
 50m    29.88 100m  1:02.47 150m  1:35.93 200m  2:09.92250m  2:43.68300m  3:17.43350m  3:50.82400m  4:22.49 
2. Lewis ROBINSON 13 Stockport Mo   4:24.67  544  
 50m    30.64 100m  1:03.82 150m  1:37.57 200m  2:11.66250m  2:45.26300m  3:18.97350m  3:52.53400m  4:24.67 
3. Benjamin CLEAVELEY 13 Satellite   4:26.10  536  
 50m    29.58 100m  1:01.97 150m  1:35.47 200m  2:09.81250m  2:43.85300m  3:18.20350m  3:53.00400m  4:26.10 
4. Harry PICKERING 13 Wirral Metro   4:32.95  496  
 50m    30.84 100m  1:04.65 150m  1:39.76 200m  2:14.39250m  2:49.28300m  3:24.67350m  3:59.57400m  4:32.95 
5. Oliver SIMPSON 13 Stockport Mo   4:35.36  483  
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 50m    30.70 100m  1:04.53 150m  1:39.32 200m  2:14.89250m  2:49.64300m  3:25.13350m  4:00.99400m  4:35.36 
6. Andrew MCLAY 13 Warrington W   4:40.68  456  
 50m    31.68 100m  1:06.60 150m  1:42.51 200m  2:18.38250m  2:54.39300m  3:30.69350m  4:05.86400m  4:40.68 
7. Samuel NEWTON 13 Wirral Metro   4:42.64  447  
 50m    30.91 100m  1:06.24 150m  1:42.11 200m  2:18.13250m  2:54.38300m  3:30.62350m  4:07.30400m  4:42.64 
8. Matthew HOGAN 13 Wirral Metro   4:44.09  440  
 50m    31.72 100m  1:07.06 150m  1:42.82 200m  2:19.38250m  2:55.56300m  3:32.09350m  4:08.95400m  4:44.09 
9. Robert HILTON 13 Wallasey   4:46.71  428  
 50m    32.49 100m  1:08.22 150m  1:44.26 200m  2:20.87250m  2:58.22300m  3:35.58350m  4:12.46400m  4:46.71 
10. Thomas ARKLE 13 Dane Valley   4:47.19  426  
 50m    32.22 100m  1:07.87 150m  1:44.44 200m  2:21.25250m  2:58.01300m  3:34.94350m  4:11.61400m  4:47.19 
11. James EDWARDS 13 Stockport Mo   4:50.73  411  
 50m    33.70 100m  1:10.62 150m  1:48.26 200m  2:24.97250m  3:01.77300m  3:39.12350m  4:16.11400m  4:50.73 
12. Arran MCCLOSKEY 13 Satellite   4:50.95  410  
 50m    32.55 100m  1:08.70 150m  1:45.75 200m  2:23.25250m  3:00.50300m  3:38.51350m  4:16.29400m  4:50.95 
13. Harris LEAH 13 Satellite   4:53.09  401  
 50m    32.34 100m  1:08.92 150m  1:47.00 200m  2:24.98250m  3:03.18300m  3:40.06350m  4:18.12400m  4:53.09 
14. David CRANE 13 Wirral Metro   4:55.45  391 8/H4 
 50m    32.84 100m  1:09.50 150m  1:47.39 200m  2:25.53250m  3:03.57300m  3:42.27350m  4:19.58400m  4:55.45 
15. Matthew LINFORD 13 Birkenhead   5:05.18  355  
 50m    33.80 100m  1:11.13 150m  1:49.52 200m  2:28.75250m  3:08.06300m  3:47.50350m  4:26.95400m  5:05.18 
16. Anthony MURPHY 13 Stockport Mo   5:07.23  348  
 50m    34.17 100m  1:11.45 150m  1:50.07 200m  2:29.37250m  3:08.39300m  3:48.78350m  4:29.06400m  5:07.23 
17. John CRAWFORD 13 Nantwich   5:14.74  324  
 50m    33.99 100m  1:12.55 150m  1:53.05 200m  2:33.01250m  3:14.16300m  3:55.06350m  4:37.37400m  5:14.74 
18. Andrew KLEINHORN 13 Bebington   5:18.05  314  
 50m    34.50 100m  1:13.64 150m  1:54.08 200m  2:34.20250m  3:15.48300m  3:56.11350m  4:38.23400m  5:18.05 
19. Craig MCNEIL 13 Trafford Met   6:16.00  190  
 50m    42.92 100m  1:30.39 150m  2:18.40 200m  3:06.21250m  3:54.06300m  4:42.76350m  5:30.81400m  6:16.00 
14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. William HARDING 14 Wirral Metro   4:16.26  600  
 50m    29.49 100m  1:01.24 150m  1:34.19 200m  2:06.91250m  2:39.92300m  3:12.55350m  3:45.00400m  4:16.26 
2. Daniel HUSSEY 14 Co Chester   4:21.71  563  
 50m    29.27 100m  1:02.45 150m  1:36.47 200m  2:10.33250m  2:43.61300m  3:16.43350m  3:50.11400m  4:21.71 
3. Michael ROSS 14 Warrington W   4:22.46  558  
 50m    29.11 100m  1:01.21 150m  1:34.20 200m  2:07.75250m  2:41.45300m  3:15.28350m  3:49.23400m  4:22.46 
4. Ciaran BEARD-JONES 14 Stockport Mo   4:26.52  533  
 50m    29.60 100m  1:02.30 150m  1:35.71 200m  2:09.56250m  2:43.67300m  3:17.65350m  3:52.04400m  4:26.52 
5. Ellis NEVETT 14 Stockport Mo   4:27.39  528  
 50m    30.21 100m  1:03.52 150m  1:36.78 200m  2:10.68250m  2:44.61300m  3:18.98350m  3:53.71400m  4:27.39 
6. Thomas NELSON 14 Wirral Metro   4:34.26  489  
 50m    31.46 100m  1:05.57 150m  1:40.10 200m  2:15.00250m  2:49.92300m  3:25.17350m  4:00.25400m  4:34.26 
7. Ben BUCKLEY 14 Crewe Flyers   4:34.72  487  
 50m    31.06 100m  1:05.47 150m  1:40.65 200m  2:16.04250m  2:51.52300m  3:26.83350m  4:01.53400m  4:34.72 
8. Jack SALISBURY 14 Wirral Metro   4:51.40  408  
 50m    32.37 100m  1:08.75 150m  1:46.55 200m  2:24.40250m  3:00.98300m  3:38.50350m  4:16.58400m  4:51.40 
9. David MOORES 14 Satellite   4:52.88  402  
 50m    32.10 100m  1:07.41 150m  1:43.69 200m  2:21.15250m  2:59.21300m  3:37.59350m  4:15.93400m  4:52.88 
10. Alexander JENKINS 14 Co Chester   4:54.45  395  
 50m    33.26 100m  1:09.47 150m  1:46.29 200m  2:24.16250m  3:01.45300m  3:39.70350m  4:17.55400m  4:54.45 
11. Christopher POTTS 14 Crewe Flyers   4:55.86  390  
 50m    31.38 100m  1:06.63 150m  1:42.61 200m  2:20.42250m  2:58.83300m  3:37.94350m  4:17.55400m  4:55.86 
 Scott COUTTS 14 Dane Valley  DNC    
15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Jordan BARLOW 15 Warrington W   4:07.21  668  
 50m    28.52 100m    59.23 150m  1:30.39 200m  2:02.07250m  2:34.27300m  3:06.25350m  3:37.54400m  4:07.21 
2. Samuel PICKFORD 15 Alsager   4:17.95  588  
 50m    28.74 100m  1:00.50 150m  1:32.85 200m  2:06.00250m  2:39.31300m  3:12.72350m  3:45.73400m  4:17.95 
3. Brendan SPENCER 15 Warrington W   4:21.09  567  
 50m    28.69 100m  1:00.45 150m  1:33.47 200m  2:07.12250m  2:40.69300m  3:14.41350m  3:47.78400m  4:21.09 
4. Elliot BLOOR 15 Crewe Flyers   4:21.78  563  
 50m    29.22 100m  1:01.92 150m  1:35.16 200m  2:08.73250m  2:42.83300m  3:17.13350m  3:50.68400m  4:21.78 
5. Daniel WASS 15 Warrington W   4:23.24  553  
 50m    29.16 100m  1:01.43 150m  1:34.39 200m  2:08.33250m  2:42.34300m  3:16.54350m  3:50.58400m  4:23.24 
6. Xander O'NEILL 15 Stockport Mo   4:30.75  509  
 50m    29.97 100m  1:03.71 150m  1:37.92 200m  2:12.62250m  2:47.17300m  3:22.16350m  3:57.36400m  4:30.75 
7. Robert BAILEY 15 Stockport Mo   4:31.73  503  
 50m    30.73 100m  1:03.73 150m  1:37.86 200m  2:12.29250m  2:47.16300m  3:22.54350m  3:57.38400m  4:31.73 
8. Fraser POSFORD 15 Satellite   4:35.61  482  
 50m    30.86 100m  1:05.27 150m  1:40.43 200m  2:16.38250m  2:52.55300m  3:28.15350m  4:03.22400m  4:35.61 
9. Oliver MCCLOSKEY 15 Satellite   4:45.10  436  
 50m    32.96 100m  1:07.87 150m  1:44.02 200m  2:20.36250m  2:56.79300m  3:33.11350m  4:09.58400m  4:45.10 
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16 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Robert MORRIS 16 Crewe Flyers   4:22.11  560  
 50m    29.29 100m  1:01.72 150m  1:34.98 200m  2:08.67250m  2:42.29300m  3:16.33350m  3:50.23400m  4:22.11 
2. Adam HAYNES 16 Stockport Mo   4:23.65  551  
 50m    29.65 100m  1:01.95 150m  1:34.82 200m  2:08.30250m  2:42.10300m  3:16.07350m  3:50.08400m  4:23.65 
3. Elliot BALCOMBE 16 Dane Valley   4:35.07  485  
 50m    30.67 100m  1:04.15 150m  1:38.80 200m  2:13.84250m  2:49.47300m  3:25.38350m  4:00.97400m  4:35.07 
4. Nathan TIMBLIN 16 Stockport Mo   6:49.07  147  
 50m    47.83 100m  1:38.93 150m  2:30.89 200m  3:23.40250m  4:16.32300m  5:08.00350m  6:00.21400m  6:49.07 
Open Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Jordan BARLOW 15 Warrington W   4:07.21  668  
 50m    28.52 100m    59.23 150m  1:30.39 200m  2:02.07250m  2:34.27300m  3:06.25350m  3:37.54400m  4:07.21 
2. Michael ALMOND 17 Winsford   4:09.39  651  
 50m    28.59 100m    59.23 150m  1:30.75 200m  2:02.64250m  2:34.39300m  3:06.28350m  3:38.05400m  4:09.39 
3. Samuel EDWARDS 17 Stockport Mo   4:12.32  628  
 50m    28.55 100m    59.21 150m  1:30.91 200m  2:03.23250m  2:35.63300m  3:08.22350m  3:41.12400m  4:12.32 
4. Edward SHATTOCK 18 Warrington W   4:12.39  628  
 50m    28.88 100m  1:00.41 150m  1:32.85 200m  2:05.36250m  2:37.32300m  3:09.46350m  3:41.56400m  4:12.39 
5. Martin BOSSON 17 Halton   4:15.74  603  
 50m    29.40 100m  1:01.57 150m  1:34.02 200m  2:06.93250m  2:39.34300m  3:11.58350m  3:43.76400m  4:15.74 
6. William HARDING 14 Wirral Metro   4:16.26  600  
 50m    29.49 100m  1:01.24 150m  1:34.19 200m  2:06.91250m  2:39.92300m  3:12.55350m  3:45.00400m  4:16.26 
7. Samuel PICKFORD 15 Alsager   4:17.95  588  
 50m    28.74 100m  1:00.50 150m  1:32.85 200m  2:06.00250m  2:39.31300m  3:12.72350m  3:45.73400m  4:17.95 
8. Brendan SPENCER 15 Warrington W   4:21.09  567  
 50m    28.69 100m  1:00.45 150m  1:33.47 200m  2:07.12250m  2:40.69300m  3:14.41350m  3:47.78400m  4:21.09 
9. Daniel HUSSEY 14 Co Chester   4:21.71  563  
 50m    29.27 100m  1:02.45 150m  1:36.47 200m  2:10.33250m  2:43.61300m  3:16.43350m  3:50.11400m  4:21.71 
10. Elliot BLOOR 15 Crewe Flyers   4:21.78  563  
 50m    29.22 100m  1:01.92 150m  1:35.16 200m  2:08.73250m  2:42.83300m  3:17.13350m  3:50.68400m  4:21.78 
11. Robert MORRIS 16 Crewe Flyers   4:22.11  560  
 50m    29.29 100m  1:01.72 150m  1:34.98 200m  2:08.67250m  2:42.29300m  3:16.33350m  3:50.23400m  4:22.11 
12. Michael ROSS 14 Warrington W   4:22.46  558  
 50m    29.11 100m  1:01.21 150m  1:34.20 200m  2:07.75250m  2:41.45300m  3:15.28350m  3:49.23400m  4:22.46 
13. Ewan MILLER 13 Warrington W   4:22.49  558  
 50m    29.88 100m  1:02.47 150m  1:35.93 200m  2:09.92250m  2:43.68300m  3:17.43350m  3:50.82400m  4:22.49 
14. John LUCAS 18 Stockport Mo   4:22.75  556  
 50m    29.74 100m  1:02.50 150m  1:35.90 200m  2:09.60250m  2:43.37300m  3:17.14350m  3:50.72400m  4:22.75 
15. Daniel WASS 15 Warrington W   4:23.24  553  
 50m    29.16 100m  1:01.43 150m  1:34.39 200m  2:08.33250m  2:42.34300m  3:16.54350m  3:50.58400m  4:23.24 
16. Adam HAYNES 16 Stockport Mo   4:23.65  551  
 50m    29.65 100m  1:01.95 150m  1:34.82 200m  2:08.30250m  2:42.10300m  3:16.07350m  3:50.08400m  4:23.65 
17. Lewis ROBINSON 13 Stockport Mo   4:24.67  544  
 50m    30.64 100m  1:03.82 150m  1:37.57 200m  2:11.66250m  2:45.26300m  3:18.97350m  3:52.53400m  4:24.67 
18. Benjamin CLEAVELEY 13 Satellite   4:26.10  536  
 50m    29.58 100m  1:01.97 150m  1:35.47 200m  2:09.81250m  2:43.85300m  3:18.20350m  3:53.00400m  4:26.10 
19. Ciaran BEARD-JONES 14 Stockport Mo   4:26.52  533  
 50m    29.60 100m  1:02.30 150m  1:35.71 200m  2:09.56250m  2:43.67300m  3:17.65350m  3:52.04400m  4:26.52 
20. Ellis NEVETT 14 Stockport Mo   4:27.39  528  
 50m    30.21 100m  1:03.52 150m  1:36.78 200m  2:10.68250m  2:44.61300m  3:18.98350m  3:53.71400m  4:27.39 
21. Xander O'NEILL 15 Stockport Mo   4:30.75  509  
 50m    29.97 100m  1:03.71 150m  1:37.92 200m  2:12.62250m  2:47.17300m  3:22.16350m  3:57.36400m  4:30.75 
22. Thomas FROST 17 Co Chester   4:31.01  507  
 50m    30.14 100m  1:04.47 150m  1:39.02 200m  2:14.02250m  2:48.57300m  3:23.86350m  3:57.73400m  4:31.01 
23. Robert BAILEY 15 Stockport Mo   4:31.73  503  
 50m    30.73 100m  1:03.73 150m  1:37.86 200m  2:12.29250m  2:47.16300m  3:22.54350m  3:57.38400m  4:31.73 
24. Harry PICKERING 13 Wirral Metro   4:32.95  496  
 50m    30.84 100m  1:04.65 150m  1:39.76 200m  2:14.39250m  2:49.28300m  3:24.67350m  3:59.57400m  4:32.95 
25. David RICHARDSON 12 Warrington W   4:33.12  495  
 50m    31.25 100m  1:05.05 150m  1:39.51 200m  2:14.34250m  2:49.43300m  3:24.52350m  3:59.22400m  4:33.12 
26. Thomas NELSON 14 Wirral Metro   4:34.26  489  
 50m    31.46 100m  1:05.57 150m  1:40.10 200m  2:15.00250m  2:49.92300m  3:25.17350m  4:00.25400m  4:34.26 
27. Ben BUCKLEY 14 Crewe Flyers   4:34.72  487  
 50m    31.06 100m  1:05.47 150m  1:40.65 200m  2:16.04250m  2:51.52300m  3:26.83350m  4:01.53400m  4:34.72 
28. Elliot BALCOMBE 16 Dane Valley   4:35.07  485  
 50m    30.67 100m  1:04.15 150m  1:38.80 200m  2:13.84250m  2:49.47300m  3:25.38350m  4:00.97400m  4:35.07 
29. James ROSS 12 Warrington W   4:35.23  484 4/H6 
 50m    30.94 100m  1:05.48 150m  1:40.40 200m  2:15.81250m  2:50.97300m  3:26.51350m  4:01.81400m  4:35.23 
30. Oliver SIMPSON 13 Stockport Mo   4:35.36  483  
 50m    30.70 100m  1:04.53 150m  1:39.32 200m  2:14.89250m  2:49.64300m  3:25.13350m  4:00.99400m  4:35.36 
31. Fraser POSFORD 15 Satellite   4:35.61  482  
 50m    30.86 100m  1:05.27 150m  1:40.43 200m  2:16.38250m  2:52.55300m  3:28.15350m  4:03.22400m  4:35.61 
32. Andrew MCLAY 13 Warrington W   4:40.68  456  
 50m    31.68 100m  1:06.60 150m  1:42.51 200m  2:18.38250m  2:54.39300m  3:30.69350m  4:05.86400m  4:40.68 
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33. Samuel NEWTON 13 Wirral Metro   4:42.64  447  
 50m    30.91 100m  1:06.24 150m  1:42.11 200m  2:18.13250m  2:54.38300m  3:30.62350m  4:07.30400m  4:42.64 
34. Aaron KIRCHIN-BROWN12 Warrington W   4:43.91  441  
 50m    32.92 100m  1:08.25 150m  1:44.28 200m  2:20.21250m  2:56.43300m  3:33.23350m  4:08.93400m  4:43.91 
35. Matthew HOGAN 13 Wirral Metro   4:44.09  440  
 50m    31.72 100m  1:07.06 150m  1:42.82 200m  2:19.38250m  2:55.56300m  3:32.09350m  4:08.95400m  4:44.09 
36. Oliver MCCLOSKEY 15 Satellite   4:45.10  436  
 50m    32.96 100m  1:07.87 150m  1:44.02 200m  2:20.36250m  2:56.79300m  3:33.11350m  4:09.58400m  4:45.10 
37. Oliver HOUGHTON 11 Warrington W   4:46.00  431  
 50m    32.33 100m  1:07.90 150m  1:44.45 200m  2:20.92250m  2:57.33300m  3:33.57350m  4:10.24400m  4:46.00 
38. Robert HILTON 13 Wallasey   4:46.71  428  
 50m    32.49 100m  1:08.22 150m  1:44.26 200m  2:20.87250m  2:58.22300m  3:35.58350m  4:12.46400m  4:46.71 
39. Thomas ARKLE 13 Dane Valley   4:47.19  426  
 50m    32.22 100m  1:07.87 150m  1:44.44 200m  2:21.25250m  2:58.01300m  3:34.94350m  4:11.61400m  4:47.19 
40. Aaron HILL 11 Warrington W   4:48.38  421  
 50m    32.97 100m  1:08.87 150m  1:45.46 200m  2:22.56250m  2:59.53300m  3:36.44350m  4:13.56400m  4:48.38 
41. Bradley HARRISON 12 Warrington W   4:50.38  412  
 50m    31.96 100m  1:07.65 150m  1:44.34 200m  2:21.57250m  2:58.59300m  3:36.30350m  4:13.68400m  4:50.38 
42. James EDWARDS 13 Stockport Mo   4:50.73  411  
 50m    33.70 100m  1:10.62 150m  1:48.26 200m  2:24.97250m  3:01.77300m  3:39.12350m  4:16.11400m  4:50.73 
43. Arran MCCLOSKEY 13 Satellite   4:50.95  410  
 50m    32.55 100m  1:08.70 150m  1:45.75 200m  2:23.25250m  3:00.50300m  3:38.51350m  4:16.29400m  4:50.95 
44. Jack SALISBURY 14 Wirral Metro   4:51.40  408  
 50m    32.37 100m  1:08.75 150m  1:46.55 200m  2:24.40250m  3:00.98300m  3:38.50350m  4:16.58400m  4:51.40 
45. David MOORES 14 Satellite   4:52.88  402  
 50m    32.10 100m  1:07.41 150m  1:43.69 200m  2:21.15250m  2:59.21300m  3:37.59350m  4:15.93400m  4:52.88 
46. Harris LEAH 13 Satellite   4:53.09  401  
 50m    32.34 100m  1:08.92 150m  1:47.00 200m  2:24.98250m  3:03.18300m  3:40.06350m  4:18.12400m  4:53.09 
47. Oliver SAYER 12 Wirral Metro   4:54.30  396  
 50m    33.22 100m  1:10.40 150m  1:48.26 200m  2:26.64250m  3:04.29300m  3:42.77350m  4:20.28400m  4:54.30 
48. Alexander JENKINS 14 Co Chester   4:54.45  395  
 50m    33.26 100m  1:09.47 150m  1:46.29 200m  2:24.16250m  3:01.45300m  3:39.70350m  4:17.55400m  4:54.45 
49. Ben LEGGE 12 Alsager   4:54.54  395  
 50m    32.83 100m  1:10.05 150m  1:48.30 200m  2:26.37250m  3:04.60300m  3:42.20350m  4:19.64400m  4:54.54 
50. David CRANE 13 Wirral Metro   4:55.45  391 8/H4 
 50m    32.84 100m  1:09.50 150m  1:47.39 200m  2:25.53250m  3:03.57300m  3:42.27350m  4:19.58400m  4:55.45 
51. Thomas SUTTON 12 Warrington W   4:55.47  391  
 50m    33.51 100m  1:09.77 150m  1:47.39 200m  2:25.95250m  3:03.76300m  3:41.86350m  4:19.46400m  4:55.47 
52. Christopher POTTS 14 Crewe Flyers   4:55.86  390  
 50m    31.38 100m  1:06.63 150m  1:42.61 200m  2:20.42250m  2:58.83300m  3:37.94350m  4:17.55400m  4:55.86 
53. Joseph MITCHELL 12 Stockport Mo   4:56.17  389  
 50m    33.37 100m  1:09.99 150m  1:48.14 200m  2:26.33250m  3:04.55300m  3:42.83350m  4:20.22400m  4:56.17 
54. Alex SLATER 12 Co Chester   4:57.28  384  
 50m    31.99 100m  1:08.68 150m  1:46.50 200m  2:25.09250m  3:03.51300m  3:42.32350m  4:20.72400m  4:57.28 
55. Tim MAINWARING 12 Warrington W   5:04.08  359 3/H5 
 50m    32.46 100m  1:10.72 150m  1:50.64 200m  2:29.84250m  3:09.09300m  3:48.39350m  4:26.62400m  5:04.08 
56. Scott HELSBY 11 Stockport Mo   5:04.73  357  
 50m    35.48 100m  1:14.03 150m  1:53.03 200m  2:30.97250m  3:09.22300m  3:48.70350m  4:26.97400m  5:04.73 
57. Matthew LINFORD 13 Birkenhead   5:05.18  355  
 50m    33.80 100m  1:11.13 150m  1:49.52 200m  2:28.75250m  3:08.06300m  3:47.50350m  4:26.95400m  5:05.18 
58. Adam POOLE 11 Warrington W   5:05.95  352  
 50m    33.68 100m  1:11.05 150m  1:49.87 200m  2:29.21250m  3:08.88300m  3:48.52350m  4:28.08400m  5:05.95 
59. Nathan WINSTANLEY 12 Stockport Mo   5:06.28  351 4/H3 
 50m    33.72 100m  1:11.71 150m  1:51.15 200m  2:30.51250m  3:09.45300m  3:48.89350m  4:29.02400m  5:06.28 
60. Kieran FLETCHER 12 Stockport Mo   5:06.38  351  
 50m    34.41 100m  1:12.82 150m  1:52.27 200m  2:31.05250m  3:10.66300m  3:50.13350m  4:29.01400m  5:06.38 
61. Frazer RIACH 11 Stockport Mo   5:06.46  351  
 50m    35.07 100m  1:14.15 150m  1:52.63 200m  2:31.93250m  3:11.30300m  3:50.53350m  4:29.57400m  5:06.46 
62. Jake STEWART 11 Stockport Mo   5:07.14  348  
 50m    33.69 100m  1:11.53 150m  1:50.56 200m  2:29.49250m  3:08.71300m  3:48.26350m  4:28.85400m  5:07.14 
63. Anthony MURPHY 13 Stockport Mo   5:07.23  348  
 50m    34.17 100m  1:11.45 150m  1:50.07 200m  2:29.37250m  3:08.39300m  3:48.78350m  4:29.06400m  5:07.23 
64. Bradley HINBEST 12 Crewe Flyers   5:08.04  345  
 50m    33.53 100m  1:10.97 150m  1:49.68 200m  2:30.13250m  3:09.65300m  3:48.74350m  4:29.16400m  5:08.04 
65. Jacob WASS 11 Warrington W   5:11.04  335  
 50m    33.93 100m  1:12.19 150m  1:51.65 200m  2:31.94250m  3:12.52300m  3:52.07350m  4:32.48400m  5:11.04 
66. Samuel JAMES 11 Winsford   5:11.77  333  
 50m    35.01 100m  1:13.66 150m  1:53.74 200m  2:33.82250m  3:13.74300m  3:53.37350m  4:33.43400m  5:11.77 
67. John CRAWFORD 13 Nantwich   5:14.74  324  
 50m    33.99 100m  1:12.55 150m  1:53.05 200m  2:33.01250m  3:14.16300m  3:55.06350m  4:37.37400m  5:14.74 
68. Aaron FAIRFAX 11 Stockport Mo   5:14.77  324 1/H2 
 50m    36.12 100m  1:14.96 150m  1:54.78 200m  2:35.07250m  3:14.76300m  3:54.98350m  4:35.09400m  5:14.77 
69. Andrew KLEINHORN 13 Bebington   5:18.05  314  
 50m    34.50 100m  1:13.64 150m  1:54.08 200m  2:34.20250m  3:15.48300m  3:56.11350m  4:38.23400m  5:18.05 
70. George FROST 11 Satellite   5:20.20  307  
 50m    35.92 100m  1:15.46 150m  1:55.98 200m  2:37.14250m  3:18.24300m  3:59.54350m  4:40.79400m  5:20.20 
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71. Ashley HOGG 11 Knutsford   5:20.84  306  
 50m    35.70 100m  1:15.36 150m  1:55.71 200m  2:37.52250m  3:19.22300m  5:14.36350m  4:42.89400m  5:20.84 
72. Dean BORG 12 Wirral Metro   5:23.12  299  
 50m    36.02 100m  1:15.42 150m  1:56.99 200m  2:39.10250m  3:20.39300m  4:02.89350m  4:43.93400m  5:23.12 
73. Joseph KIVLIN 11 Wirral Metro   5:27.54  287  
 50m    36.76 100m  1:18.02 150m  2:00.05 200m  2:41.34250m  3:23.43300m  4:05.83350m  4:47.19400m  5:27.54 
74. Daniel MEARS 11 Crewe Flyers   5:28.03  286  
 50m    34.72 100m  1:15.74 150m  1:58.40 200m  2:41.55250m  3:24.37300m  4:06.74350m  4:49.29400m  5:28.03 
75. Samuel COOPER 11 Warrington W   5:37.06  264  
 50m    36.50 100m  1:18.20 150m  2:01.52 200m  2:45.02250m  3:28.60300m  4:12.84350m  4:55.78400m  5:37.06 
76. Craig MCNEIL 13 Trafford Met   6:16.00  190  
 50m    42.92 100m  1:30.39 150m  2:18.40 200m  3:06.21250m  3:54.06300m  4:42.76350m  5:30.81400m  6:16.00 
77. Nathan TIMBLIN 16 Stockport Mo   6:49.07  147  
 50m    47.83 100m  1:38.93 150m  2:30.89 200m  3:23.40250m  4:16.32300m  5:08.00350m  6:00.21400m  6:49.07 
 Scott COUTTS 14 Dane Valley  DNC    
EVENT 932 Girls 09 Yrs/Over 200m Butterfly    
09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Anna DUNCAN 9  Hoylake   3:17.70  245     43.31  1:34.04  2:27.11 
2. Elizabeth HARRIS 9  Satellite   3:23.23  226     42.96  1:34.85  2:27.06 
3. Kate LINFORD 9  Birkenhead   3:34.44  192     47.08  1:42.39  2:38.41 
10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Siobhan HARRISON 10 Warrington W   3:06.74  291     40.74  1:28.71  2:18.78 
2. Tori SOPP 10 Wirral Metro   3:07.04  290     39.90  1:27.67  2:17.47 
3. Hollie BYRON 10 Warrington W   3:08.10  285     40.53  1:29.44  2:20.51 
4. Connie MCCLELLAND 10 Co Chester   3:08.67  282     39.91  1:28.97  2:20.18 
11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Katharine HUGHES 11 Satellite   2:46.86  408     38.31  1:21.76  2:05.19 
2. Alison STEELE 11 Halton   3:04.80  300     38.33  1:26.18  2:15.69 
3. Toni BRUCE 11 Stockport Mo   3:09.91  277     41.65  1:29.47  2:20.58 
12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Bethany YOUNG 12 Warrington W   2:33.95  519     33.62  1:12.13  1:53.10 
2. Laura MULLANY 12 Stockport Mo   2:36.98  490     35.34  1:15.40  1:55.89 
3. Chloe FLETCHER 12 Stockport Mo   2:51.27  377     35.76  1:18.30  2:04.23 
4. Robyn HART 12 Ellesmere Pt   2:57.66  338     40.25  1:26.88  2:13.36 
5. Ellie BAGSHAW 12 Stockport Mo   3:03.63  306     38.50  1:22.71  2:12.08 
6. Corinne ROSS 12 Stockport Mo   3:08.30  284     41.22  1:29.35  2:21.39 
13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Leah EVANS 13 Warrington W   2:27.55  590     32.57  1:10.05  1:48.89 
2. Lillie TEW-WEAVER 13 Stockport Mo   2:27.69  588     33.52  1:11.21  1:49.14 
3. Phoebe GINNELLY 13 Wirral Metro   2:32.37  536     34.06  1:12.87  1:52.92 
4. April SHELTON 13 Stockport Mo   2:36.88  491     34.24  1:12.96  1:54.55 
5. Isabella CENTELEGHE 13 Satellite   2:42.22  444     32.96  1:12.34  1:57.02 
6. Shannon BREALEY 13 Stockport Mo   2:45.15  421     35.25  1:15.76  2:00.19 
7. Abbie VOAS 13 Wirral Metro   2:55.62  350     37.27  1:21.19  2:08.60 
14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Aimee HARVEY 14 Warrington W   2:25.27  618     31.99  1:08.81  1:46.91 
2. Kimberley ROBINSON 14 Stockport Mo   2:27.44  591     33.01  1:10.06  1:48.52 
3. Nicola BALL 14 Co Chester   2:29.02  573     32.66  1:09.83  1:49.44 
4. Katie BENNETT 14 Satellite   2:29.21  570     32.87  1:10.18  1:49.38 
5. Rachel HEESOM 14 Warrington W   2:41.54  449     34.17  1:13.79  1:56.45 
6. Georgina ROBERTS 14 Co Chester   2:48.34  397     37.18  1:20.17  2:04.65 
7. Heather HULME 14 Alsager   2:49.47  389     35.00  1:18.26  2:04.49 
8. Emma RODAWAY 14 Dane Valley   2:57.54  339     37.51  1:22.03  2:09.48 
15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Alice BAILEY 15 Satellite   2:22.88  650     31.61  1:08.01  1:45.85 
2. Rebecca PYE 15 Warrington W   2:22.94  649     31.77  1:07.73  1:44.66 
3. Eleanor NEWBY 15 Halton   2:34.18  517     34.24  1:13.37  1:54.10 
4. Rebecca COY 15 Warrington W   2:35.50  504     34.29  1:13.25  1:54.58 
5. Ambah SIMPSON 15 Stockport Mo   2:37.67  483     33.64  1:12.48  1:54.01 
6. Joanna WATERMAN 15 Winsford   2:46.69  409     35.71  1:17.24  2:01.46 
16 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Alice MORGAN 16 Stockport Mo   2:23.12  646     31.87  1:08.49  1:45.46 
2. Eleanor JONES 16 Stockport Mo   2:30.58  555     33.72  1:11.66  1:50.52 
Open Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Alice BAILEY 15 Satellite   2:22.88  650     31.61  1:08.01  1:45.85 
2. Rebecca PYE 15 Warrington W   2:22.94  649     31.77  1:07.73  1:44.66 
3. Alice MORGAN 16 Stockport Mo   2:23.12  646     31.87  1:08.49  1:45.46 
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4. Aimee HARVEY 14 Warrington W   2:25.27  618     31.99  1:08.81  1:46.91 
5. Kimberley ROBINSON 14 Stockport Mo   2:27.44  591     33.01  1:10.06  1:48.52 
6. Leah EVANS 13 Warrington W   2:27.55  590     32.57  1:10.05  1:48.89 
7. Lillie TEW-WEAVER 13 Stockport Mo   2:27.69  588     33.52  1:11.21  1:49.14 
8. Nicola BALL 14 Co Chester   2:29.02  573     32.66  1:09.83  1:49.44 
9. Katie BENNETT 14 Satellite   2:29.21  570     32.87  1:10.18  1:49.38 
10. Abbie HENDERSON 17 Stockport Mo   2:29.49  567     33.51  1:11.10  1:50.27 
11. Eleanor JONES 16 Stockport Mo   2:30.58  555     33.72  1:11.66  1:50.52 
12. Phoebe GINNELLY 13 Wirral Metro   2:32.37  536     34.06  1:12.87  1:52.92 
13. Bethany YOUNG 12 Warrington W   2:33.95  519     33.62  1:12.13  1:53.10 
14. Eleanor NEWBY 15 Halton   2:34.18  517     34.24  1:13.37  1:54.10 
15. Rebecca COY 15 Warrington W   2:35.50  504     34.29  1:13.25  1:54.58 
16. April SHELTON 13 Stockport Mo   2:36.88  491     34.24  1:12.96  1:54.55 
17. Laura MULLANY 12 Stockport Mo   2:36.98  490     35.34  1:15.40  1:55.89 
18. Ambah SIMPSON 15 Stockport Mo   2:37.67  483     33.64  1:12.48  1:54.01 
19. Rachel HEESOM 14 Warrington W   2:41.54  449     34.17  1:13.79  1:56.45 
20. Isabella CENTELEGHE 13 Satellite   2:42.22  444     32.96  1:12.34  1:57.02 
21. Shannon BREALEY 13 Stockport Mo   2:45.15  421     35.25  1:15.76  2:00.19 
22. Joanna WATERMAN 15 Winsford   2:46.69  409     35.71  1:17.24  2:01.46 
23. Katharine HUGHES 11 Satellite   2:46.86  408     38.31  1:21.76  2:05.19 
24. Georgina ROBERTS 14 Co Chester   2:48.34  397     37.18  1:20.17  2:04.65 
25. Heather HULME 14 Alsager   2:49.47  389     35.00  1:18.26  2:04.49 
26. Chloe FLETCHER 12 Stockport Mo   2:51.27  377     35.76  1:18.30  2:04.23 
27. Abbie VOAS 13 Wirral Metro   2:55.62  350     37.27  1:21.19  2:08.60 
28. Emma RODAWAY 14 Dane Valley   2:57.54  339     37.51  1:22.03  2:09.48 
29. Robyn HART 12 Ellesmere Pt   2:57.66  338     40.25  1:26.88  2:13.36 
30. Ellie BAGSHAW 12 Stockport Mo   3:03.63  306     38.50  1:22.71  2:12.08 
31. Alison STEELE 11 Halton   3:04.80  300     38.33  1:26.18  2:15.69 
32. Siobhan HARRISON 10 Warrington W   3:06.74  291     40.74  1:28.71  2:18.78 
33. Tori SOPP 10 Wirral Metro   3:07.04  290     39.90  1:27.67  2:17.47 
34. Hollie BYRON 10 Warrington W   3:08.10  285     40.53  1:29.44  2:20.51 
35. Corinne ROSS 12 Stockport Mo   3:08.30  284     41.22  1:29.35  2:21.39 
36. Connie MCCLELLAND 10 Co Chester   3:08.67  282     39.91  1:28.97  2:20.18 
37. Toni BRUCE 11 Stockport Mo   3:09.91  277     41.65  1:29.47  2:20.58 
38. Anna DUNCAN 9  Hoylake   3:17.70  245     43.31  1:34.04  2:27.11 
39. Elizabeth HARRIS 9  Satellite   3:23.23  226     42.96  1:34.85  2:27.06 
40. Kate LINFORD 9  Birkenhead   3:34.44  192     47.08  1:42.39  2:38.41 
EVENT 933 Boys 09 Yrs/Over 200m Backstroke    
09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Gregory STEWART 9  Stockport Mo   2:54.04  249     40.39  1:23.83  2:09.39 
2. Fionn CARMAN 9  Stockport Mo   3:12.18  185     46.57  1:36.35  2:25.10 
3. Luke KEARSLAKE 9  Stockport Mo   3:13.54  181     46.15  1:36.16  2:26.64 
4. Harrison MOORE 9  Wirral Metro   3:13.80  180     44.62  1:35.36  2:26.09 
5. Caleb ST HILL 9  Co Chester   3:30.98  140     48.60  1:42.75  2:39.62 
 Nicholas MORGAN 9  Wirral Metro  DQ T-2L       
 Matthew CRAWLEY 9  Warrington W  DQ T-3L       
10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Michael SERGIENKO 10 Stockport Mo   2:46.05  287     39.04  1:21.19  2:04.09 
2. Hugh TAKEMOTO 10 Warrington W   2:46.32  285     39.66  1:21.83  2:04.66 
3. Nathaniel BELLAMY 10 Warrington W   2:48.24  276     40.01  1:22.96  2:07.00 
4. Harrison COULTER 10 Stockport Mo   2:51.25  261     41.48  1:25.80  2:08.98 
5. Luke COX 10 Stockport Mo   2:54.44  247     41.61  1:25.75  2:11.27 
6. Sam BOLTON 10 Trafford Met   2:58.02  233     41.45  1:28.22  2:14.74 
7. Oliver TOBIN 10 Co Chester   2:58.18  232     40.53  1:25.63  2:12.07 
8. Ted HEYWOOD 10 Satellite   3:00.05  225     41.23  1:27.84  2:15.62 
9. Matthew LECKIE 10 Stockport Mo   3:08.13  197     43.62  1:32.73  2:22.21 
10. Alex HOGG 10 Warrington W   3:08.56  196     45.73  1:33.21  2:21.13 
11. Benjamin ARKLE 10 Dane Valley   3:11.54  187     46.39  1:36.21  2:25.56 
12. Daniel WEAVER 10 Northwich   3:15.56  176     46.57  1:37.24  2:27.85 
13. James WHATMORE 10 Co Chester   3:16.13  174     47.79  1:37.45  2:27.47 
14. Daniel FOX 10 Warrington W   3:18.49  168     45.80  1:36.53  2:27.92 
 Stanley MAINWARING 10 Warrington W  DQ T-1L       
11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Oliver HOUGHTON 11 Warrington W   2:29.71  391     35.37  1:13.20  1:52.49 
2. Jacob WASS 11 Warrington W   2:43.03  303     37.72  1:19.40  2:01.96 
3. Simon ELLERSHAW 11 Co Chester   2:43.28  302     39.42  1:22.18  2:04.24 
4. Frazer RIACH 11 Stockport Mo   2:45.12  292     38.45  1:21.22  2:04.50 
5. Ellis LE-GALL 11 Birkenhead   2:51.43  261     41.22  1:25.19  2:09.27 
6. Aaron FAIRFAX 11 Stockport Mo   2:51.83  259     41.40  1:24.53  2:08.28 
7. Adam POOLE 11 Warrington W   2:51.93  258     40.45  1:24.54  2:09.03 
8. Aaron HILL 11 Warrington W   2:53.43  252     42.17  1:25.50  2:09.78 
9. Daniel MEARS 11 Crewe Flyers   2:54.38  248     40.89  1:25.12  2:10.93 
10. Samuel GOLDRICK 11 Stockport Mo   2:58.10  232     42.80  1:28.62  2:14.47 
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11. George FROST 11 Satellite   2:58.66  230     43.00  1:28.27  2:14.43 
12. Conor COOGAN 11 Trafford Met   2:58.75  230     42.40  1:27.66  2:13.67 
13. Thomas DITCHFIELD 11 Warrington W   2:59.49  227     42.86  1:29.86  2:15.41 
14. Dominic CRAWLEY 11 Warrington W   3:00.64  223     41.91  1:27.66  2:14.63 
15. Luke BORG 11 Wirral Metro   3:01.47  220     42.88  1:28.38  2:15.73 
16. Samuel COOPER 11 Warrington W   3:03.08  214     42.97  1:29.60  2:17.44 
17. Stuart EASTWOOD 11 Crewe Flyers   3:09.04  194     44.23  1:32.62  2:21.86 
18. Daniel BRINT 11 Altrincham   3:09.56  193     44.48  1:33.06  2:22.35 
 Jake STEWART 11 Stockport Mo  DQ T-3L       
 Scott HELSBY 11 Stockport Mo  DQ T-3L       
 Thomas COSTELLO 11 Warrington W  DQ T-4L       
12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. David RICHARDSON 12 Warrington W   2:26.59  417     35.18  1:12.11  1:49.62 
2. Rory HEYWOOD 12 Satellite   2:33.58  363     34.98  1:14.43  1:54.91 
3. James ROSS 12 Warrington W   2:34.02  359     36.81  1:15.96  1:56.09 
4. Aaron KIRCHIN-BROWN12 Warrington W   2:34.15  359     37.03  1:16.78  1:56.61 
5. Bradley HARRISON 12 Warrington W   2:34.39  357     36.38  1:15.83  1:55.59 
6. Thomas SUTTON 12 Warrington W   2:36.47  343     36.76  1:16.29  1:56.96 
7. Tim MAINWARING 12 Warrington W   2:39.12  326     37.45  1:18.17  1:59.24 
8. Alex SLATER 12 Co Chester   2:39.57  323     36.82  1:17.72  1:59.51 
9. Nathan WINSTANLEY 12 Stockport Mo   2:40.55  317     38.34  1:18.50  2:00.37 
10. Joseph MITCHELL 12 Stockport Mo   2:41.13  314     38.66  1:19.96  2:01.08 
11. Oliver SAYER 12 Wirral Metro   2:41.59  311     39.21  1:20.05  2:01.58 
12. Kieran FLETCHER 12 Stockport Mo   2:44.87  293     38.36  1:20.83  2:04.04 
13. Ben LEGGE 12 Alsager   2:46.54  284     38.93  1:21.18  2:04.20 
14. James COLLINS 12 Warrington W   2:46.90  282     38.73  1:21.48  2:05.28 
15. Dean BORG 12 Wirral Metro   2:47.64  279     39.30  1:23.14  2:07.28 
16. Matthew SULLIVAN 12 Warrington W   2:50.20  266     40.50  1:24.37  2:08.29 
17. Gregor SUTTON 12 Wirral Metro   2:54.52  247     42.48  1:27.39  2:12.10 
18. Cameron SLATER 12 Sandbach   3:07.57  199     44.49  1:32.46  2:21.20 
13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Lewis ROBINSON 13 Stockport Mo   2:20.89  470     33.48  1:09.24  1:45.54 
2. Benjamin CLEAVELEY 13 Satellite   2:21.78  461     32.64  1:08.87  1:45.97 
3. Thomas ARKLE 13 Dane Valley   2:28.06  405     35.04  1:12.41  1:50.44 
4. Ewan MILLER 13 Warrington W   2:29.58  392     34.66  1:12.85  1:51.68 
5. Oliver SIMPSON 13 Stockport Mo   2:29.91  390     34.35  1:12.77  1:52.23 
6. James EDWARDS 13 Stockport Mo   2:31.70  376     35.85  1:14.53  1:54.25 
7. David CRANE 13 Wirral Metro   2:33.50  363     36.82  1:16.13  1:55.47 
8. Matthew HOGAN 13 Wirral Metro   2:34.58  356     36.67  1:16.20  1:56.07 
9. Samuel NEWTON 13 Wirral Metro   2:36.78  341     37.89  1:18.05  1:57.81 
10. Audley CRUTTENDEN 13 Wirral Metro   2:38.29  331     36.59  1:16.96  1:58.07 
11. Matthew LINFORD 13 Birkenhead   2:39.15  326     38.52  1:18.75  1:59.63 
 Anthony MURPHY 13 Stockport Mo  DQ T-1L       
 Daniel LAWTON 13 Wirral Metro  DQ T-4L       
 Connor GRAYSON 13 Crewe Flyers  DQ T-4L       
 Robert HILTON 13 Wallasey  DQ T-4L       
14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Daniel HUSSEY 14 Co Chester   2:10.47  591     30.72  1:04.44  1:38.21 
2. Michael ROSS 14 Warrington W   2:14.64  538     31.83  1:05.55  1:40.06 
3. Ciaran BEARD-JONES 14 Stockport Mo   2:18.28  497     31.60  1:05.22  1:41.03 
4. William HARDING 14 Wirral Metro   2:24.06  439     34.55  1:11.64  1:48.89 
5. Luke MCENANEY 14 Dane Valley   2:24.42  436     33.29  1:09.85  1:47.36 
6. James SHANLEY 14 Winsford   2:26.78  415     33.70  1:10.68  1:48.62 
7. Scott COUTTS 14 Dane Valley   2:28.13  404     35.05  1:12.75  1:51.61 
8. Charlie HART 14 Wirral Metro   2:29.79  391     33.27  1:11.35  1:50.76 
9. Ellis NEVETT 14 Stockport Mo   2:31.14  380     36.72  1:14.94  1:53.27 
10. Alexander JENKINS 14 Co Chester   2:31.47  378     36.29  1:15.08  1:53.85 
11. David MOORES 14 Satellite   2:32.27  372     35.93  1:14.70  1:54.13 
12. Daniel MORGAN 14 Co Chester   2:37.81  334     35.58  1:15.36  1:57.14 
13. Thomas NELSON 14 Wirral Metro   2:37.99  333     37.55  1:17.64  1:58.24 
14. Dale BARTON 14 Crewe Flyers   2:40.10  320     38.39  1:19.66  2:01.19 
15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Johnathan LOWE 15 Satellite   2:13.10  557     30.75  1:04.71  1:39.67 
2. Jordan BARLOW 15 Warrington W   2:15.17  532     32.44  1:06.68  1:41.56 
3. Daniel WASS 15 Warrington W   2:15.64  526     32.06  1:06.46  1:41.76 
4. Samuel PICKFORD 15 Alsager   2:18.31  496     31.32  1:06.21  1:42.32 
5. Luke WOOLSTENCROFT15 Stockport Mo   2:18.38  496     32.25  1:07.54  1:42.85 
6. Joseph BRIGGS 15 Marple   2:25.10  430     32.19  1:08.82  1:47.49 
7. Jonathon RICHARDS 15 Wirral Metro   2:26.38  419     33.65  1:10.80  1:49.27 
8. Oliver MCCLOSKEY 15 Satellite   2:32.39  371     36.78  1:15.05  1:53.90 
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16 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Samuel BARRATT 16 Satellite   2:16.45  517     31.39  1:05.75  1:41.49 
2. Robert MORRIS 16 Crewe Flyers   2:18.55  494     32.47  1:07.61  1:43.46 
3. Martin PONG 16 Stockport Mo   2:19.67  482     31.86  1:06.87  1:42.88 
4. Brendan ION 16 Winsford   2:28.01  405     34.17  1:11.54  1:49.92 
5. Elliot BALCOMBE 16 Dane Valley   2:35.74  348     35.37  1:14.32  1:55.20 
Open Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Jack HEPBURN 17 Stockport Mo   2:08.63  617     30.21  1:02.18  1:35.08 
2. Daniel HUSSEY 14 Co Chester   2:10.47  591     30.72  1:04.44  1:38.21 
3. Johnathan LOWE 15 Satellite   2:13.10  557     30.75  1:04.71  1:39.67 
4. Michael ROSS 14 Warrington W   2:14.64  538     31.83  1:05.55  1:40.06 
5. Jordan BARLOW 15 Warrington W   2:15.17  532     32.44  1:06.68  1:41.56 
6. Daniel WASS 15 Warrington W   2:15.64  526     32.06  1:06.46  1:41.76 
7. Samuel BARRATT 16 Satellite   2:16.45  517     31.39  1:05.75  1:41.49 
8. Michael ALMOND 17 Winsford   2:17.21  508     32.85  1:07.60  1:42.88 
9. Ciaran BEARD-JONES 14 Stockport Mo   2:18.28  497     31.60  1:05.22  1:41.03 
10. Samuel PICKFORD 15 Alsager   2:18.31  496     31.32  1:06.21  1:42.32 
11. Luke WOOLSTENCROFT15 Stockport Mo   2:18.38  496     32.25  1:07.54  1:42.85 
12. Robert MORRIS 16 Crewe Flyers   2:18.55  494     32.47  1:07.61  1:43.46 
13. Martin PONG 16 Stockport Mo   2:19.67  482     31.86  1:06.87  1:42.88 
14. Lewis ROBINSON 13 Stockport Mo   2:20.89  470     33.48  1:09.24  1:45.54 
15. Benjamin CLEAVELEY 13 Satellite   2:21.78  461     32.64  1:08.87  1:45.97 
16. William HARDING 14 Wirral Metro   2:24.06  439     34.55  1:11.64  1:48.89 
17. Luke MCENANEY 14 Dane Valley   2:24.42  436     33.29  1:09.85  1:47.36 
18. Joseph BRIGGS 15 Marple   2:25.10  430     32.19  1:08.82  1:47.49 
19. Jonathon RICHARDS 15 Wirral Metro   2:26.38  419     33.65  1:10.80  1:49.27 
20. David RICHARDSON 12 Warrington W   2:26.59  417     35.18  1:12.11  1:49.62 
21. Thomas FROST 17 Co Chester   2:26.65  416     34.17  1:10.86  1:49.03 
22. James SHANLEY 14 Winsford   2:26.78  415     33.70  1:10.68  1:48.62 
23. Leigh CLARKE 17 Bebington   2:27.49  409     33.20  1:10.07  1:48.93 
24. Brendan ION 16 Winsford   2:28.01  405     34.17  1:11.54  1:49.92 
25. Thomas ARKLE 13 Dane Valley   2:28.06  405     35.04  1:12.41  1:50.44 
26. Scott COUTTS 14 Dane Valley   2:28.13  404     35.05  1:12.75  1:51.61 
27. Ewan MILLER 13 Warrington W   2:29.58  392     34.66  1:12.85  1:51.68 
28. Oliver HOUGHTON 11 Warrington W   2:29.71  391     35.37  1:13.20  1:52.49 
29. Charlie HART 14 Wirral Metro   2:29.79  391     33.27  1:11.35  1:50.76 
30. Oliver SIMPSON 13 Stockport Mo   2:29.91  390     34.35  1:12.77  1:52.23 
31. Ellis NEVETT 14 Stockport Mo   2:31.14  380     36.72  1:14.94  1:53.27 
32. Alexander JENKINS 14 Co Chester   2:31.47  378     36.29  1:15.08  1:53.85 
33. James EDWARDS 13 Stockport Mo   2:31.70  376     35.85  1:14.53  1:54.25 
34. David MOORES 14 Satellite   2:32.27  372     35.93  1:14.70  1:54.13 
35. Oliver MCCLOSKEY 15 Satellite   2:32.39  371     36.78  1:15.05  1:53.90 
36. David CRANE 13 Wirral Metro   2:33.50  363     36.82  1:16.13  1:55.47 
37. Rory HEYWOOD 12 Satellite   2:33.58  363     34.98  1:14.43  1:54.91 
38. James ROSS 12 Warrington W   2:34.02  359     36.81  1:15.96  1:56.09 
39. Aaron KIRCHIN-BROWN12 Warrington W   2:34.15  359     37.03  1:16.78  1:56.61 
40. Bradley HARRISON 12 Warrington W   2:34.39  357     36.38  1:15.83  1:55.59 
41. Matthew HOGAN 13 Wirral Metro   2:34.58  356     36.67  1:16.20  1:56.07 
42. Elliot BALCOMBE 16 Dane Valley   2:35.74  348     35.37  1:14.32  1:55.20 
43. Thomas SUTTON 12 Warrington W   2:36.47  343     36.76  1:16.29  1:56.96 
44. Samuel NEWTON 13 Wirral Metro   2:36.78  341     37.89  1:18.05  1:57.81 
45. Daniel MORGAN 14 Co Chester   2:37.81  334     35.58  1:15.36  1:57.14 
46. Thomas NELSON 14 Wirral Metro   2:37.99  333     37.55  1:17.64  1:58.24 
47. Audley CRUTTENDEN 13 Wirral Metro   2:38.29  331     36.59  1:16.96  1:58.07 
48. Tim MAINWARING 12 Warrington W   2:39.12  326     37.45  1:18.17  1:59.24 
49. Matthew LINFORD 13 Birkenhead   2:39.15  326     38.52  1:18.75  1:59.63 
50. Alex SLATER 12 Co Chester   2:39.57  323     36.82  1:17.72  1:59.51 
51. Dale BARTON 14 Crewe Flyers   2:40.10  320     38.39  1:19.66  2:01.19 
52. Nathan WINSTANLEY 12 Stockport Mo   2:40.55  317     38.34  1:18.50  2:00.37 
53. Joseph MITCHELL 12 Stockport Mo   2:41.13  314     38.66  1:19.96  2:01.08 
54. Oliver SAYER 12 Wirral Metro   2:41.59  311     39.21  1:20.05  2:01.58 
55. Jacob WASS 11 Warrington W   2:43.03  303     37.72  1:19.40  2:01.96 
56. Simon ELLERSHAW 11 Co Chester   2:43.28  302     39.42  1:22.18  2:04.24 
57. Kieran FLETCHER 12 Stockport Mo   2:44.87  293     38.36  1:20.83  2:04.04 
58. Frazer RIACH 11 Stockport Mo   2:45.12  292     38.45  1:21.22  2:04.50 
59. Michael SERGIENKO 10 Stockport Mo   2:46.05  287     39.04  1:21.19  2:04.09 
60. Hugh TAKEMOTO 10 Warrington W   2:46.32  285     39.66  1:21.83  2:04.66 
61. Ben LEGGE 12 Alsager   2:46.54  284     38.93  1:21.18  2:04.20 
62. James COLLINS 12 Warrington W   2:46.90  282     38.73  1:21.48  2:05.28 
63. Dean BORG 12 Wirral Metro   2:47.64  279     39.30  1:23.14  2:07.28 
64. Nathaniel BELLAMY 10 Warrington W   2:48.24  276     40.01  1:22.96  2:07.00 
65. Matthew SULLIVAN 12 Warrington W   2:50.20  266     40.50  1:24.37  2:08.29 
66. Harrison COULTER 10 Stockport Mo   2:51.25  261     41.48  1:25.80  2:08.98 
67. Ellis LE-GALL 11 Birkenhead   2:51.43  261     41.22  1:25.19  2:09.27 
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68. Aaron FAIRFAX 11 Stockport Mo   2:51.83  259     41.40  1:24.53  2:08.28 
69. Adam POOLE 11 Warrington W   2:51.93  258     40.45  1:24.54  2:09.03 
70. Aaron HILL 11 Warrington W   2:53.43  252     42.17  1:25.50  2:09.78 
71. Gregory STEWART 9  Stockport Mo   2:54.04  249     40.39  1:23.83  2:09.39 
72. Daniel MEARS 11 Crewe Flyers   2:54.38  248     40.89  1:25.12  2:10.93 
73. Luke COX 10 Stockport Mo   2:54.44  247     41.61  1:25.75  2:11.27 
74. Gregor SUTTON 12 Wirral Metro   2:54.52  247     42.48  1:27.39  2:12.10 
75. Sam BOLTON 10 Trafford Met   2:58.02  233     41.45  1:28.22  2:14.74 
76. Samuel GOLDRICK 11 Stockport Mo   2:58.10  232     42.80  1:28.62  2:14.47 
77. Oliver TOBIN 10 Co Chester   2:58.18  232     40.53  1:25.63  2:12.07 
78. George FROST 11 Satellite   2:58.66  230     43.00  1:28.27  2:14.43 
79. Conor COOGAN 11 Trafford Met   2:58.75  230     42.40  1:27.66  2:13.67 
80. Thomas DITCHFIELD 11 Warrington W   2:59.49  227     42.86  1:29.86  2:15.41 
81. Ted HEYWOOD 10 Satellite   3:00.05  225     41.23  1:27.84  2:15.62 
82. Dominic CRAWLEY 11 Warrington W   3:00.64  223     41.91  1:27.66  2:14.63 
83. Luke BORG 11 Wirral Metro   3:01.47  220     42.88  1:28.38  2:15.73 
84. Stuart BLOOR 22 Winsford   3:01.52  220     40.78  1:25.37  2:12.63 
85. Samuel COOPER 11 Warrington W   3:03.08  214     42.97  1:29.60  2:17.44 
86. Cameron SLATER 12 Sandbach   3:07.57  199     44.49  1:32.46  2:21.20 
87. Matthew LECKIE 10 Stockport Mo   3:08.13  197     43.62  1:32.73  2:22.21 
88. Alex HOGG 10 Warrington W   3:08.56  196     45.73  1:33.21  2:21.13 
89. Stuart EASTWOOD 11 Crewe Flyers   3:09.04  194     44.23  1:32.62  2:21.86 
90. Daniel BRINT 11 Altrincham   3:09.56  193     44.48  1:33.06  2:22.35 
91. Benjamin ARKLE 10 Dane Valley   3:11.54  187     46.39  1:36.21  2:25.56 
92. Fionn CARMAN 9  Stockport Mo   3:12.18  185     46.57  1:36.35  2:25.10 
93. Luke KEARSLAKE 9  Stockport Mo   3:13.54  181     46.15  1:36.16  2:26.64 
94. Harrison MOORE 9  Wirral Metro   3:13.80  180     44.62  1:35.36  2:26.09 
95. Daniel WEAVER 10 Northwich   3:15.56  176     46.57  1:37.24  2:27.85 
96. James WHATMORE 10 Co Chester   3:16.13  174     47.79  1:37.45  2:27.47 
97. Daniel FOX 10 Warrington W   3:18.49  168     45.80  1:36.53  2:27.92 
98. Caleb ST HILL 9  Co Chester   3:30.98  140     48.60  1:42.75  2:39.62 
 Stanley MAINWARING 10 Warrington W  DQ T-1L       
 Anthony MURPHY 13 Stockport Mo  DQ T-1L       
 Nicholas MORGAN 9  Wirral Metro  DQ T-2L       
 Matthew CRAWLEY 9  Warrington W  DQ T-3L       
 Jake STEWART 11 Stockport Mo  DQ T-3L       
 Scott HELSBY 11 Stockport Mo  DQ T-3L       
 Thomas COSTELLO 11 Warrington W  DQ T-4L       
 Daniel LAWTON 13 Wirral Metro  DQ T-4L       
 Connor GRAYSON 13 Crewe Flyers  DQ T-4L       
 Robert HILTON 13 Wallasey  DQ T-4L       
 


